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FREQUENCIES VARIABLES=Industry_sector Industry_sector2 International Gender Working_en
vironment
    Duration_Fieldofwork Duration_Company Functional_area IoT_experience Management Ob
jects

  /ORDER=ANALYSIS.

Frequencies

Statistics

Industry_sector
Industry_sector

2 International Gender
Working_enviro

nment

N Valid

Missing

1001 819 1001 1001 1001

0 182 0 0 0

Statistics

Duration_Field 
of work

Duration_Comp
any

Functional_are
a IoT_experience Management

N Valid

Missing

1001 1001 1001 1001 1001

0 0 0 0 0

Statistics

Objects

N Valid

Missing

1001

0

Frequency Table
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Industry_sector

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid Plant-/Machine Engineering

Automobile manufacturers/ 
suppliers

Bank/insurance/financial 
services

Chemistry

Electronics

Energy supply

Health and social services

Retail

IT/Telecommunications

Consumer goods 
manufacturers

Metal production and 
processing

Public institutions

Pharmacy

Transport/Logistics

Other industry:

Total

67 6,7 6,7 6,7

35 3,5 3,5 10,2

62 6,2 6,2 16,4

16 1,6 1,6 18,0

27 2,7 2,7 20,7

14 1,4 1,4 22,1

142 14,2 14,2 36,3

96 9,6 9,6 45,9

115 11,5 11,5 57,3

23 2,3 2,3 59,6

13 1,3 1,3 60,9

123 12,3 12,3 73,2

7 ,7 ,7 73,9

61 6,1 6,1 80,0

200 20,0 20,0 100,0

1001 100,0 100,0

Industry_sector2

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid -99

Missing System

Total

819 81,8 100,0 100,0

182 18,2

1001 100,0

International

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid yes

no

Total

437 43,7 43,7 43,7

564 56,3 56,3 100,0

1001 100,0 100,0
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Gender

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid male

female

diverse

Total

542 54,1 54,1 54,1

457 45,7 45,7 99,8

2 ,2 ,2 100,0

1001 100,0 100,0

Working_environment

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 0

1

Total

480 48,0 48,0 48,0

521 52,0 52,0 100,0

1001 100,0 100,0

Duration_Field of work

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

14 1,4 1,4 1,4

117 11,7 11,7 13,1

100 10,0 10,0 23,1

81 8,1 8,1 31,2

57 5,7 5,7 36,9

105 10,5 10,5 47,4

54 5,4 5,4 52,7

47 4,7 4,7 57,4

38 3,8 3,8 61,2

17 1,7 1,7 62,9

82 8,2 8,2 71,1

16 1,6 1,6 72,7

48 4,8 4,8 77,5

22 2,2 2,2 79,7

17 1,7 1,7 81,4

24 2,4 2,4 83,8

12 1,2 1,2 85,0

11 1,1 1,1 86,1

10 1,0 1,0 87,1

3 ,3 ,3 87,4

41 4,1 4,1 91,5

8 ,8 ,8 92,3

6 ,6 ,6 92,9
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Duration_Field of work

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

23

24

25

26

27

28

30

31

32

34

35

38

39

40

42

Total

2 ,2 ,2 93,1

4 ,4 ,4 93,5

22 2,2 2,2 95,7

4 ,4 ,4 96,1

5 ,5 ,5 96,6

1 ,1 ,1 96,7

11 1,1 1,1 97,8

2 ,2 ,2 98,0

1 ,1 ,1 98,1

2 ,2 ,2 98,3

9 ,9 ,9 99,2

1 ,1 ,1 99,3

3 ,3 ,3 99,6

3 ,3 ,3 99,9

1 ,1 ,1 100,0

1001 100,0 100,0

Duration_Company

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

17 1,7 1,7 1,7

161 16,1 16,1 17,8

145 14,5 14,5 32,3

119 11,9 11,9 44,2

55 5,5 5,5 49,7

90 9,0 9,0 58,6

52 5,2 5,2 63,8

34 3,4 3,4 67,2

34 3,4 3,4 70,6

23 2,3 2,3 72,9

66 6,6 6,6 79,5

16 1,6 1,6 81,1

28 2,8 2,8 83,9

11 1,1 1,1 85,0

11 1,1 1,1 86,1

23 2,3 2,3 88,4

5 ,5 ,5 88,9

11 1,1 1,1 90,0
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Duration_Company

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

29

30

31

32

35

38

39

40

Total

8 ,8 ,8 90,8

5 ,5 ,5 91,3

19 1,9 1,9 93,2

10 1,0 1,0 94,2

7 ,7 ,7 94,9

3 ,3 ,3 95,2

5 ,5 ,5 95,7

10 1,0 1,0 96,7

5 ,5 ,5 97,2

5 ,5 ,5 97,7

1 ,1 ,1 97,8

7 ,7 ,7 98,5

2 ,2 ,2 98,7

3 ,3 ,3 99,0

5 ,5 ,5 99,5

1 ,1 ,1 99,6

1 ,1 ,1 99,7

3 ,3 ,3 100,0

1001 100,0 100,0
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Functional_area

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid Sales (field sales, call 
center, branch, etc.)

Business organization

Processing and production

Finance and accounting

IT and application 
development

Customer service

Marketing

Human resource 
management

Corporate development and 
management

Project management

Product development and 
management

Other area

Total

95 9,5 9,5 9,5

74 7,4 7,4 16,9

93 9,3 9,3 26,2

79 7,9 7,9 34,1

99 9,9 9,9 44,0

149 14,9 14,9 58,8

55 5,5 5,5 64,3

44 4,4 4,4 68,7

30 3,0 3,0 71,7

59 5,9 5,9 77,6

41 4,1 4,1 81,7

183 18,3 18,3 100,0

1001 100,0 100,0
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IoT_experience

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid -99,0

,0

,5

1,0

2,0

3,0

4,0

5,0

6,0

7,0

8,0

9,0

10,0

11,0

12,0

13,0

14,0

15,0

16,0

18,0

20,0

21,0

25,0

Total

2 ,2 ,2 ,2

383 38,3 38,3 38,5

3 ,3 ,3 38,8

192 19,2 19,2 57,9

145 14,5 14,5 72,4

77 7,7 7,7 80,1

36 3,6 3,6 83,7

78 7,8 7,8 91,5

19 1,9 1,9 93,4

3 ,3 ,3 93,7

7 ,7 ,7 94,4

8 ,8 ,8 95,2

22 2,2 2,2 97,4

4 ,4 ,4 97,8

3 ,3 ,3 98,1

1 ,1 ,1 98,2

1 ,1 ,1 98,3

7 ,7 ,7 99,0

1 ,1 ,1 99,1

2 ,2 ,2 99,3

5 ,5 ,5 99,8

1 ,1 ,1 99,9

1 ,1 ,1 100,0

1001 100,0 100,0

Management

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid yes

no

Total

171 17,1 17,1 17,1

830 82,9 82,9 100,0

1001 100,0 100,0

Objects

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid few

many

Total

492 49,2 49,2 49,2

509 50,8 50,8 100,0

1001 100,0 100,0
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FREQUENCIES VARIABLES=Employees Age

  /STATISTICS=STDDEV MINIMUM MAXIMUM MEAN.

Frequencies

Statistics

Number 
Employees Age

N Valid

Missing

Mean

Std. Deviation

Minimum

Maximum

1000 1001

1 0

6337,59 36,37

34600,804 11,352

0 18

500000 65

Frequency Table

Number Employees

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

18

19

20

21

24

25

19 1,9 1,9 1,9

62 6,2 6,2 8,1

11 1,1 1,1 9,2

10 1,0 1,0 10,2

6 ,6 ,6 10,8

33 3,3 3,3 14,1

10 1,0 1,0 15,1

5 ,5 ,5 15,6

4 ,4 ,4 16,0

4 ,4 ,4 16,4

28 2,8 2,8 19,2

1 ,1 ,1 19,3

11 1,1 1,1 20,4

3 ,3 ,3 20,7

1 ,1 ,1 20,8

13 1,3 1,3 22,1

1 ,1 ,1 22,2

2 ,2 ,2 22,4

1 ,1 ,1 22,5

35 3,5 3,5 26,0

2 ,2 ,2 26,2

2 ,2 ,2 26,4

12 1,2 1,2 27,6
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Number Employees

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

26

27

28

29

30

32

33

35

36

40

42

43

45

49

50

51

54

55

60

65

66

69

70

75

79

80

82

84

85

88

89

90

100

101

103

104

108

110

1 ,1 ,1 27,7

2 ,2 ,2 27,9

1 ,1 ,1 28,0

1 ,1 ,1 28,1

19 1,9 1,9 30,0

2 ,2 ,2 30,2

1 ,1 ,1 30,3

2 ,2 ,2 30,5

2 ,2 ,2 30,7

10 1,0 1,0 31,7

2 ,2 ,2 31,9

2 ,2 ,2 32,1

3 ,3 ,3 32,4

2 ,2 ,2 32,6

45 4,5 4,5 37,1

2 ,2 ,2 37,3

2 ,2 ,2 37,5

4 ,4 ,4 37,9

15 1,5 1,5 39,4

3 ,3 ,3 39,7

1 ,1 ,1 39,8

1 ,1 ,1 39,9

5 ,5 ,5 40,4

2 ,2 ,2 40,6

2 ,2 ,2 40,8

14 1,4 1,4 42,2

1 ,1 ,1 42,3

1 ,1 ,1 42,4

1 ,1 ,1 42,5

1 ,1 ,1 42,6

1 ,1 ,1 42,7

4 ,4 ,4 43,1

40 4,0 4,0 47,1

1 ,1 ,1 47,2

1 ,1 ,1 47,3

1 ,1 ,1 47,4

1 ,1 ,1 47,5

2 ,2 ,2 47,7

Page 9



Number Employees

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

120

125

140

144

150

160

174

190

200

220

230

240

250

259

270

280

298

300

310

330

333

350

360

400

420

450

500

550

600

700

750

755

760

800

850

856

900

987

16 1,6 1,6 49,3

1 ,1 ,1 49,4

2 ,2 ,2 49,6

1 ,1 ,1 49,7

28 2,8 2,8 52,5

4 ,4 ,4 52,9

1 ,1 ,1 53,0

1 ,1 ,1 53,1

44 4,4 4,4 57,5

1 ,1 ,1 57,6

1 ,1 ,1 57,7

1 ,1 ,1 57,8

28 2,8 2,8 60,6

1 ,1 ,1 60,7

1 ,1 ,1 60,8

2 ,2 ,2 61,0

1 ,1 ,1 61,1

26 2,6 2,6 63,7

2 ,2 ,2 63,9

1 ,1 ,1 64,0

1 ,1 ,1 64,1

6 ,6 ,6 64,7

1 ,1 ,1 64,8

19 1,9 1,9 66,7

1 ,1 ,1 66,8

7 ,7 ,7 67,5

47 4,7 4,7 72,2

1 ,1 ,1 72,3

9 ,9 ,9 73,2

3 ,3 ,3 73,5

1 ,1 ,1 73,6

1 ,1 ,1 73,7

1 ,1 ,1 73,8

6 ,6 ,6 74,4

1 ,1 ,1 74,5

1 ,1 ,1 74,6

7 ,7 ,7 75,3

1 ,1 ,1 75,4
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Number Employees

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

1000

1040

1050

1100

1200

1250

1300

1308

1400

1500

1560

1600

1700

2000

2300

2400

2500

2700

2900

3000

3100

3500

4000

4300

4500

5000

5500

6200

7000

7600

8000

8500

9000

10000

10100

11000

12000

13000

25 2,5 2,5 77,9

1 ,1 ,1 78,0

2 ,2 ,2 78,2

3 ,3 ,3 78,5

10 1,0 1,0 79,5

3 ,3 ,3 79,8

4 ,4 ,4 80,2

1 ,1 ,1 80,3

4 ,4 ,4 80,7

15 1,5 1,5 82,2

1 ,1 ,1 82,3

2 ,2 ,2 82,5

1 ,1 ,1 82,6

19 1,9 1,9 84,5

1 ,1 ,1 84,6

2 ,2 ,2 84,8

4 ,4 ,4 85,2

1 ,1 ,1 85,3

1 ,1 ,1 85,4

12 1,2 1,2 86,6

1 ,1 ,1 86,7

1 ,1 ,1 86,8

1 ,1 ,1 86,9

1 ,1 ,1 87,0

1 ,1 ,1 87,1

24 2,4 2,4 89,5

1 ,1 ,1 89,6

1 ,1 ,1 89,7

3 ,3 ,3 90,0

1 ,1 ,1 90,1

4 ,4 ,4 90,5

2 ,2 ,2 90,7

1 ,1 ,1 90,8

18 1,8 1,8 92,6

1 ,1 ,1 92,7

2 ,2 ,2 92,9

2 ,2 ,2 93,1

3 ,3 ,3 93,4
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Number Employees

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

13200

13500

14000

15000

16000

17000

20000

22000

23000

25000

28000

30000

33000

35000

40000

45000

48000

50000

55000

64000

70000

80000

100000

110000

150000

180000

200000

250000

293100

300000

395000

500000

Total

Missing System

Total

1 ,1 ,1 93,5

1 ,1 ,1 93,6

1 ,1 ,1 93,7

4 ,4 ,4 94,1

5 ,5 ,5 94,6

1 ,1 ,1 94,7

6 ,6 ,6 95,3

1 ,1 ,1 95,4

1 ,1 ,1 95,5

3 ,3 ,3 95,8

1 ,1 ,1 95,9

3 ,3 ,3 96,2

1 ,1 ,1 96,3

2 ,2 ,2 96,5

5 ,5 ,5 97,0

1 ,1 ,1 97,1

1 ,1 ,1 97,2

4 ,4 ,4 97,6

1 ,1 ,1 97,7

1 ,1 ,1 97,8

1 ,1 ,1 97,9

2 ,2 ,2 98,1

6 ,6 ,6 98,7

1 ,1 ,1 98,8

3 ,3 ,3 99,1

1 ,1 ,1 99,2

1 ,1 ,1 99,3

2 ,2 ,2 99,5

1 ,1 ,1 99,6

1 ,1 ,1 99,7

1 ,1 ,1 99,8

2 ,2 ,2 100,0

1000 99,9 100,0

1 ,1

1001 100,0
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Age

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

Valid 18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

4 ,4 ,4 ,4

17 1,7 1,7 2,1

26 2,6 2,6 4,7

25 2,5 2,5 7,2

31 3,1 3,1 10,3

22 2,2 2,2 12,5

27 2,7 2,7 15,2

34 3,4 3,4 18,6

34 3,4 3,4 22,0

26 2,6 2,6 24,6

18 1,8 1,8 26,4

27 2,7 2,7 29,1

45 4,5 4,5 33,6

55 5,5 5,5 39,1

36 3,6 3,6 42,7

46 4,6 4,6 47,3

35 3,5 3,5 50,7

43 4,3 4,3 55,0

34 3,4 3,4 58,4

34 3,4 3,4 61,8

20 2,0 2,0 63,8

24 2,4 2,4 66,2

24 2,4 2,4 68,6

25 2,5 2,5 71,1

17 1,7 1,7 72,8

21 2,1 2,1 74,9

18 1,8 1,8 76,7

13 1,3 1,3 78,0

16 1,6 1,6 79,6

15 1,5 1,5 81,1

11 1,1 1,1 82,2

14 1,4 1,4 83,6

13 1,3 1,3 84,9

15 1,5 1,5 86,4

17 1,7 1,7 88,1

8 ,8 ,8 88,9

12 1,2 1,2 90,1

15 1,5 1,5 91,6
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Age

Frequency Percent Valid Percent
Cumulative 

Percent

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

Total

16 1,6 1,6 93,2

11 1,1 1,1 94,3

14 1,4 1,4 95,7

5 ,5 ,5 96,2

6 ,6 ,6 96,8

13 1,3 1,3 98,1

8 ,8 ,8 98,9

5 ,5 ,5 99,4

4 ,4 ,4 99,8

2 ,2 ,2 100,0

1001 100,0 100,0
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